This notice was posted on 04/18/2022 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 05/19/2022

Notice of Determination

Doc No.49-04182022-132

Appendix D

To:			From:			
	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Permit Sonoma Address: 2550 Ventura Ave.			
	U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Santa Rosa, CA 95403			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Eduardo Hernández, Planner III			
	Sacramento, GA 95612-5044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (707) 565-1735 Lead Agency (if different from above):			
	County of:					
	Address:		Address:			
	Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk		,			
	BY: -Bft Betsy Penn, Deputy Clerk		Contact:Phone:			
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public			
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2020110159			
Pro	ject Title: UPC18-0050 Slee	py Hollow Farm				
Pro	ject Applicant: Peter Buffingt	on				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 41707 Sleepy Hollow R	d Annapolis (Sonoma County)			
Pro	ject Description:					
fee an	et of cultivation area processed a minor timberland conversions is to advise that the <u>Count</u>	d on-site. Project include on. The project site is zo	,152 square foot structure, with 7,000 square is the construction of a 5.3 acre-feet reservoir ned Resources and Rural Development (RRD). has approved the above esponsible Agency)			
des	•		e following determinations regarding the above			
	(date		,			
des	scribed project.					
1. 1	The project [🗌 will 🔳 will not] have a significant effect	on the environment.			
2. [An Environmental Impact F	Report was prepared for ti	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
[A Negative Declaration was	s prepared for this project	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
3. N	Mitigation measures [🔳 were	were not] made a cor	ndition of the approval of the project.			
4. <i>F</i>	A mitigation reporting or monit	oring plan [🗌 was 🔳 wa	as not] adopted for this project.			
5. <i>F</i>	A statement of Overriding Con	siderations [was 🔳 v	vas not] adopted for this project.			
6. F	Findings 🔳 were 🗌 were no	t] made pursuant to the p	rovisions of CEQA.			
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF gative Declaration, is available ww.PermitSonoma.org		onses and record of project approval, or the			
Sig	nature (Public Agency):	Dik enreferuardo Hemri ndea, or Cos our PRAIS, em sin Educadori Hemen de cor Cos our PRAIS, em sin Educadori Hemen de Courty Joseph Service (1994). Adobe Acrobia versios: 11.0.19	Title: Planner III			
Dat	e: April 15, 2022	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:			

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		RECEIPT 49-04182 STATE CL 2020110	2022 EARII	-132	UMBER (If applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY S/C PERMIT & RESOURCE MGT.	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	AGENCY EMAIL			DATE 04/18/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA				DOCUMENT NUMBER 22-0418-01		
PROJECT TITLE UPC18-0050 SLEEPY HOLLOW FARMS	- Continue militarian				***************************************	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PETER BUFFINGTON	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (707) 565-1735		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 41707 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD	CITY ANNAPOLIS	STATE CA		ZIP CODE 95412		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	jency	X Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)	·	\$3,539.25 \$2,548.00 \$1,203.25	\$ - \$ - \$ -		\$2,548.00	
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cor ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other		\$850.00	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$_		\$2,598.00	
and.	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE / Penn, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					